01.	04-2002	Attorney Docket No.: 018150.022
RECUF	***** \$1(E) \$1(1) \$2E)	10 25 11
To the Hennish Commission of the Date of the Commission of the Com		13.3601
To the Honorable Commissioner for Pareirs: Ple	1934365	or copy(ies) thereof.
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies). Eddie Chen		
Eddie Chen		

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached?	⊠ No
2. Name and Address of Party(ies) receiving an interest (assign		
Name: C2 Corporation		
Address: 9F, No. 201, Sec. 1, Taichung-Kang R	d.,	
Taichung City,		
Country: Taiwan		
Additional name(s) and address(es) atta	ched? Yes	No No
3. Nature of Conveyance:		
✓ Assignment ☐ Merger✓ Verified Translation ☐ Security Agreement	Change of Na	ame
Execution Date: October 29, 2001		
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application 	m the execution date(s) of t	he application is:
A. Patent Application No(s).:		tent No(s).:
29/150,079	<i>D</i> . <u>10</u> .	tent riotsy
27/150,017		
		F
Others on additional sheet(s) attacl		No No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of Application(s):	applications and patents involved 1
James B. Arpin	+ Patent(s):	0
Baker Botts L.L.P.	= Total:	1
The Warner; Suite 1300 1299 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.	<u> </u>	§ 3.41) \$ 40.00
Washington, D.C. 20004-2400	Enclosed Authorized	to be charged to Deposit Account
(202) 639-7700 (telephone) (202) 639-7890 (facsimile)		
(202) 037-1870 (Ideshine)	8. Deposit Account No. (Duplic	: 02-0375 ate copy of this sheet attached)
	1 ` '	any underpayment or credit ar
_		ment to above Deposit Account
DO NOT USI	HUS SPACE	
9. Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the foregoing inforthe original document.	mation is true and correct a	nd any attached copy is a true copy
the original document.	F/11	
	MY E	
James B. Arpin Name of Person Signing	ignature.	December 28, 20 Date
Name of Person Signing To a number of pages including co	•	
	, and the same of	
	2	
81 40.00 OP)		

PATENT REEL: 012410 FRAME: 0720

ASSIGNMENT DEED

This assignment agreement is applicable		
U.S. patent application Series	nis agreement are: s invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR al No, filed, issued	
The PATENT RIGHTS also include a applications identified above. The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under	ll divisions, reissues, continuations and	
(check one) U.S. patent rights only. worldwide patent rights. In any U.S. patent application The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this a		t to claim the benefit of the filing date of
(Full name of sole or first inventor)	Eddie CHEN	
(Address) 9F, No. 201, Sec. 1.	Taichung-Kang Rd., Taichun	
(Full name of second joint inventor, if any)		
(Address)		
(Full name of third joint, inventor, if any)		
(Address)		
The ASSIGNEE referred to in this agree		
(Name of Assignee) C2 CORPORATIO	NC	
(Address of assignee) 9F, No. 201,	Sec. 1, Taichung-Kang Rd., '	Taichung City, Taiwan
The ASSIGNEE is:		4
(check one)	Taiwan	
•	(state or cour	ntry)
	\$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other gassign the following to the ASSIGNEE;	ood and valuable consideration, receipt of its successors and assigns:
the entire right, title and interest in and the right to claim priority under 35 USO	I to the PATENT RIGHTS; and C 119, based on any earlier foreign appli d under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR (issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNE	S) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the E as the assignee of the entire right, title
Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, a continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamina and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASS to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and asset	o communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or it not testify in any legal proceedings, sign tion and reissue applications, execute all r IGNEE, make all rightful oaths and gene	s representatives, any facts know to the all lawful papers, execute all divisional necessary assignment papers to cause any rally do everything necessary or desirable
5.11	The one	Oct. 29 , 2001
(Signature of sole	or first inventor)	(Date)
(Signature of secon	d inventor, if any)	(Date)
(Signature of third	inventor, if any)	(Date)

RECORDED: 12/28/2001

PATENT REEL: 012410 FRAME: 0721